

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No. 455 of 2022

Date of Order: 23.05.2023

Shri Abdul Jolil SK

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Khyriem, Adv.
vice Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (For R 1-4)
Mr. J. Shylla, Adv. (For R 5-7,10-13)
None (For R 8 & 9)

Mr. J. Shylla, learned counsel for the respondents Nos. 5 to 7 and 10 to 13 prays and is allowed 3(three) weeks' time to file affidavit.

Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, learned GA for the respondents No. 1 to 4 submits that the affidavit has already been filed.

Office note indicates that AD card in respect of the respondents No. 8 and 9 is yet to be received.

The petitioner to obtain the status and to file service affidavit.

List this matter on 27.06.2023.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
23.05.2023

