

Serial No. 08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 455 of 2022

Date of Order: 06.12.2023

Shri. Abdul Jolil SK

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 13 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Chanda, Adv. vice
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1-4)
Mr. J. Shylla, Adv. (For R 5-7,10-13)
Mr. L.N. Areng, Adv. (For R 8,9,14)

Mr. L.N. Areng, learned counsel has entered appearance today on behalf of the respondents No. 8, 9 and 14, and submits that no affidavit will be forthcoming from their side and reliance will be placed on the affidavit filed by the respondents No. 5-7, 10-13.

Accordingly, list this matter on 5th February, 2024 for hearing.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
06.12.2023
"D. Thabak-PS"