

Serial No. 7
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.455 of 2022

Date of order: 27.10.2025

Abdul Jolil SK Vs State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/ : Ms. S. Khatun, Adv.
Appellant(s)

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA.

On the prayer made by the parties, matter is listed for hearing on 13th November, 2025, it is made clear that parties are to ensure that this matter is finally heard on that date.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
27.10.2025
"Khrw"