

Serial No. 04
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 455 of 2022

	Date of Order: 28.11.2025
Shri. Abdul Jolil Sk	Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	None appeared.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA. for R 1-3. Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv. for R 4. Mr. S. Pandey, Adv. for R 5. Mr. S. Sen, Adv. for R 6 & 7. Mr. P. Yobin, Adv. for R 8. Mr. S.K. Hassan, Adv. for R 9 & 10.

Mr. S. Sen, learned counsel has submitted that he has been recently engaged to appear on behalf of the respondent Nos. 6 & 7. However, some time is prayed for, for the power to be filed before this Court.

Accordingly, on prayer made, list this matter after 1(one) week.

Judge

Meghalaya
28.11.2025
"D. Nary, PS"